LEAFS CLAIM SECTIONAL GOLD

Pictured is the 2015 LaSalle-Peru Sectional Team Champion, The Geneseo Maple Leafs.
The team is surrounding the proud parents of Senior Josh Beard (Joyce & Randy.)

JUMPERS LEAD TEAM AS LEAFS SCORE IN ALL 18 EVENTS
TO DOMINATE SECTIONAL

On Friday, May 22nd, the Leafs traveled to LaSalle-Peru to participate in the IHSA Sectional
Track & Field Meet. The meet was held at L-Ps brand-new 8-lane track at LaSalle-Peru Outdoor
Sports Complex which is approximately 2-miles north of the high school. The field included teams
from: Coal City, Fairbury (Prairie Central), Geneseo, Joliet (Catholic Academy), Kewanee, LaSalle-
Peru, Mendota, Morris, New Lenox (Lincoln-Way West), Plano, Pontiac, Princeton, Rock Island
(Alleman), Sandwich, and Streator.

The meet format guarantees a trip to the State Finals for the top two finishers in each event.
After that, individuals or relay team must meet or exceed the IHSA State Meet Qualifying
Standards. Due to this fact, we are always in need of the weatherman to cooperate and give the
teams a fair chance to qualify as many men as possible. We hit a *home run” with a daytime high
of 81°, mild humidity, and very light winds. All we needed now were a plethora of tremendous
“efforts.

The Leafs were the defending Sectional Champions (they won their first in school history last
season.) They wasted no time in flexing their muscles in the jumping events as they scored a
"Jaw-Dropping” 40 points in the High Jump, Long Jump, Pole Vault, and Triple Jump. In case you
are inferested, that is 31% of the team’s point total in only 4 of the 18 events. In each of these




events, the Leafs saw both their men score points via placing in the fop 4. The team kept up the
early momentum and answered the “Coaches’ Challenge” of scoring points in ALL 18 Events. They
accomplished that goal and ended up winning the meet by a whopping 57 POINTS.

Individual Sectional Champions included Josh Beard (Triple Jump), David Chenoweth (1600 Meter
Run), Quinn Singbush (200 Meter Dash), and Reed Vanderheyden (110 Meter High Hurdles AND 300
Meter Intermediate Hurdles.) Joining in the fun were Arthur Atwell (Pole Vault), Will Daniels
(High Jump & Long Jump) and Nick Swartzendruber, Nathan Soria, David Chenoweth, Cayson
Frerichs (3200 Meter Relay) who each placed 2nd to punch their State Meet tickets.

I have been around this sport a LONG time and I have NEVER seen a witnessed a team place in
EVERY single event at a Sectional Meet. What our team accomplished is very special. It is hard
to compare apples to oranges but I truly believe that this is the greatest total team that has
ever worn the Green & White in the long, storied history, of Geneseo High School. You are a

TOTAL TEAM. There is one more week in the season..THE STATE MEET!

For those that were

fortunate enough to qualify, job well done. Now get ready to try and set your Personal Best at

the STATE MEET.

If you do, I am certain that we will be bringing some STATE MEET

HARDWARE home next Saturday Night. Leafs who scored points for the team via their top 6
finish are listed below:

1st Place:
1st Place:
1st Place:
st Place:
1st Place:

2nd Place:
2nd Place:
2nd Place:
2nd Place:

Relay)

3rd Place:
3rd Place:
4th Place:
4th Place:
4th Place:
4th Place:
4th Place:
5th Place:
5th Place:
5th Place:
5th Place:
6th Place:
6th Place:
6th Place:
6th Place:
6th Place:

Josh Beard (Triple Jump)

David Chenoweth (1600 Meter Run)

Quinn Singbush (200 Meter Dash)

Reed Vanderheyden (110 Meter High Hurdles)

Reed Vanderheyden (300 Meter Intermediate Hurdles)

Arthur Atwell (Pole Vault)

Will Daniels (High Jump)

Will Daniels (Long Jump)

Nick Swartzendruber, Nathan Soria, David Chenoweth, Cayson Frerichs (3200 Meter

Gage Sears (High Jump)

Erik Sammons (Long Jump)

Nick Fox (3200 Meter Run)

Lucas Hofer (400 Meter Dash)

Quinn Singbush (100 Meter Dash)

Ryan Pitra, Will Daniels, August Stamp, Quinn Singbush (800 Meter Relay)
Sam Thomas (Shot Put)

Gabe Johnson (800 Meter Run)

Josh Mathis (Discus)

Andrew Pischke (110 Meter High Hurdles)

Ryan Pitra, Will Daniels, August Stamp, Quinn Singbush (400 Meter Relay)
Charley Elden (3200 Meter Run)

Gage Sears (Triple Jump)

Erik Sammons (400 Meter Dash)

Jacob Verplaetse (Pole Vault)

Lucas Hofer, Erik Sammons, Ryan Ganson, Nick Swartzendruber (1600 Meter Relay)
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\Maple Leafs run away

with sectional title

By CHRIS STEELE
Republic Sports Editor

The Geneseo boys’ track
team defended their sectional
title with a dominant per-
formance on Friday, May 22.

* Considering a state berth is

on the line with the top-two
| finishers advancing to state.
sectionals often is where
individual performances take
precedent.

However, Geneseo’s team
depth and heart still
astounded Leafs’ coach Don
Fredericks at the 2A LaSalle-
' Peru Sectional.

“Last season, it was the
first time our school had
ever won a sectional
championship in  boys’
track.” Fredericks said. “That
was a really special night,
but what happened this year

took it to a new level.”

The Maple Leafs were
champions by 57 points over
runner-up Pontiac, in the
14-team field at LaSalle-
Peru  Outdoor  Sports
Complex.

“This team is really

special,” Fredericks said.
“They keep climbing the
ladder of success and finding
higher levels of performance.
We hope there is one more
rung left with the state finals
remaining.”

Geneseo had an athlete

place in every event, and the
Leafs notched nine state
qualifying spots for the
IHSA State meet at O’Brien
Stadium in Charleston on
Saturday, May 30.

The Leafs jumped out to a
lead. qualifying for state in

Photo submitted
THE MAPLE LEAFS hold the LaSalle-Peru 2A Sectional plaque high following a
dominate performance.

the high jump. long jump,
pole vault and triple jump.

Josh Beard won the triple
jump with a mark of 42°1”
for the Leafs on his fifth
jump.

Geneseo’s Will Daniels
qualified for state in the long
jump (21°2”) and the high
jump (6°37).

Daniels tied for first place,
but lost in a jump off for the
sectional high-jump crown.

Gage Sears jumped a sea-
son best 5'11” in the high
jump, and Erik Sammons
finished third (20°4”) in the
long jump after being
unseeded coming into the
sectional event.

Arthur Atwell tallied a
state spot in the pole vault

reaching a height of 13°6”.
See BOYS' T&F Page B2
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BOYS’ T&F:

Maple Leafs qualify for

the 2A IHSA state meet in nme events

Continued from B1

“I thought the jumpers
were the spark which got the
engine ignited,” Fredericks
said. “We were projected to
get 10 points in those events,
but we came away with 28
points.”

Battling a  hip-flexor
injury, Geneseo freshman
Reed Vanderheyden was a
two-time winner, running
down titles in the 110-meter
hurdles (15.15) and 300
hurdles (39.58) by six tenths
of a second.

It was a special finish to
the season for senior David

i Chepoweth

Missing the cross country
post season and much of the
track regular season with an

injury, Chenoweth punched

his ticket to state by winning
the 1600 run (4:33.06), com-
ing from behind for a win in
the final stretch.

Geneseo's Quinn
Singbush finished first in the
200 dash (23.20), breaking

Photo by Lisa Deples
DAVID CHENOWETH competes during the John

McCormick Invitational.

away from a large pack of Swartzendruber,  Nathan
runners to win the title in the  Soria, Chenoweth  and
last 30 meters. Cayson Frerichs earned a

The Maple Leafs’ 4x800 state berth clocking in at
relay team of Nick 8:07.04.




BOYS'TRACK SECTIONAL ROUNDUP

Class 2A La Salle-Peru Sectional: The Geneseo
track team will be well-represented next week-
end during the Class 2A State meet. Geneseo
had athletes qualify for state in nine events.

The Maple Leafs won the team title, scoring
127 points, 57 more than any other team. Will
Daniels advanced in a pair of events, finishing
second in the long jump (21-2) and the high
jump (6-3).

Reed Vanderheyden also advanced in a pair of
events, winning both the 110 (15.15) and 300
(39.58) hurdles. Josh Beard won the triple jump,
jumping just over 42 feet. David Chenoweth
won the 1600 (4:33.06) and Quinn Singbush won
the 200 (23.20) to punch state tickets. The 4x800
team finished second, meeting the state qualfy-
ing time, running a 8:07.04.

Alleman will be represented by four individuals in
a trio of events. Andrew Lekowski (153-8) and
Nathan Graves (149-3) both qualified for state in
the discus, finishing first and third, respectively.

Kyler Yodts won the shot put with a throw of
52-10, and Brady Hoskins finished second in the
triple jump, jumping just short of 42 feet.

Class 2A Sterling Sectional: The Erie-Prophet-
stown Panthers didn't rake up the team points,
finishing eighth with 27, 60 behind sectional
champion Burlington Central, but they did get
runners to state in three events. The Panthers'’
4x400 team finished second, meeting the state
qualifying time, running a 3:25.32. The 4x200
team is also headed to state after finishing third
with a time of 1:31.09. Pole vaulter Tyler Naftzger
vaulted 13-6, the state-qualifying standard, to
take third.

Class 1A Bureau Valley Sectional: Fulton
placed third, scoring 72 points, but sent athletes
to state in five events, winning two of them.
The Steamers earned first-place honors in the
4x200 (1:31.17) and the triple jump, with Rodney
Gossard jumping a 43-4. Gossard qualified in
the 200, finishing second with a 23.15. Michael
Dixon jumped 5-11 in the high jump, finishing
second, and the 4x100 team finished second
with a qualifying time of 43.95.



IHSA LaSalle-Peru Sectional
At La-Salle Peru Outdoor Sports Complex

Team Scores:

LACE

CRONN Ny

May 22, 2015

SCHOOL

Geneseo

Pontiac

Rock Island (Alleman)
New Lenox (Lincoln Way West)
Princeton

LaSalle-Peru

Mendota

Plano

Sandwich

Morris

Coal City _
Fairbury (Prairie Central)
Joliet (Catholic Academy)
Streator

Kewanee

POINTS
127
70
55.5
50
48.5
47.5
44
32
31
18
16
9.5
8

1

0



Lasalle (L-Peru) Sectional 15t (5/22/2015) LaSalle-Peru - LaSalle, IL

Varsity

Male Teams

Place -

O O N O G D WON =

B U Gy
A ON = O

Team
Geneseo
Pontiac

Rock Island (Alleman)

New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We

Princeton
LaSalle (L.-Peru)
Mendota

Plano

Sandwich

Morris

Coal City

Fairbury (Prairie Central
Joliet (Catholic Academy)

Streator (Twp.)

Lasalle (L-Peru) Sectional 15t

5/22/2015

LaSalle-Peru - LaSalle, IL

Men's 100 Meters (Varsity) Prelim

PL

W NG WN

9

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

17
18
19

20
21
22

23

PL

Athlete

Adeoti, Israel
Martinson, Wyatt
Feeney, Michael
Lopez, Joel
Griffin, Brock
Henkins, Joshua
Sinbush, Quinn
Sieving, Luke

Pitra, Ryan
Nordstrom, Austin
Cole, Davion
Maboudou, Joss
Hayden, Nick
Miller, Keegan
Holy, Brandon

Wifler, Colin

Jones, Isaiah
Williams, Jay
Preston, Ben

Garcia, Rosalio
Zhou, Stephen
Rabbins, Ryan

'Waugh, Depree

Athlete -

Team

Plano

Mendota

Morris

LaSalle (L.-Peru)
Princeton
Kewanee (H.S.)
Geneseo

Fairbury (Prairie
Central

Geneseo

Princeton

Plano

Rock Island (Alleman)
Coal City

LaSalle (L.-Peru)

Joliet (Catholic
Academy)

Joliet {Catholic
Academy)

Streator (Twp.)
Streator (Twp.)

New Lenox (Lincoln-
Way We

Sandwich
Rock Island (Alleman)

New Lenox (Lincoln-
Way We

Kewanee (H.S.)

. Team

Prelim

11.17Q
11.49q
11.57Q
11.62q
11.64Q
11.68q
11.73q
11.76Q

i1.83
11.86
11.92
11.97
11.98
12.01
12.05

12.13

12.25
12.36
12.40

12.45
12.51
12.74

12.75

Men's 106 Meters (Varsity) Prelim Heat 1 of 4

Heat(HPL)
2(1)
2(2)
4(1)
4(2)
1(1)
1(2)
1(3)
3(1)

2(3)
3(2)
3(3)
3(4)
43)

- 3(5)

1(4)

4(4)

.2(4)

4(8)
4(6)

3(6)
1(5)
4«7

2(5)

Prelim

Cade
0706
1639
1817
1430
1642
1213
1326
1635
1908
1342
0339
0601

1008
1946

Griffin, Brock
Henkins, Joshua
Sinbush, Quinn
Holy, Brandon
Zhou, Stephen

QL WN -

Points
127
70
55.5
50
48.5
47.5
44
32
31
18
16
9.5
8

1

Princeton

Kewanee (H.S.)
Geneseo

Joliet (Catholic Academy)
Rock Island (Alleman)

Men's 100 Meters (Varsity) Prelim Heat 2 of 4

PL Athlete

Adeoti, Israel
Martinson, Wyatt
Pitra, Ryan
Jones, Isaiah
Waugh, Depree

g H WN -

Team

Plano

Mendota
Geneseo
Streator (Twp.)
Kewanee (H.S.)

Men's 100 Meters (Varsity) Prelim Heat 3 of 4

PL Athlete

Sieving, Luke
Nordstrom, Austin
Cole, Davion
Maboudou, Joss
Miller, Keegan
Garcia, Rosalio

DO W N =

Team

Fairbury (Prairie Central
Princeton

Plano

Rock Island (Alleman)
LaSalle (L.-Peru)
Sandwich

Men's 100 Meters (Varsity) Prelim Heat 4 of 4

PL Athlete
Feeney, Michael
. Lopez, Joel
Hayden, Nick
Wifler, Colin
Williams, Jay
Preston, Ben

D AW N =

7 Robbins, Ryan

Team

Morris

LaSalle (L.-Peru)

Coal City

Joliet (Catholic Academy)
Streator (Twp.)

New Lenox (Lincoln-Way
We

New Lenox (Lincoln-Way
We

Men's 110m Hurdle (Varsity) Prelim

11.64Q
11.68q
11.73q
12.05
12.51

Prelim
11.17Q
11.49q
11.83
12.25
12.75

Prelim
11.76Q
11.86
11.92
11.97
12.01
12.45

Prelim
11.57Q
11.62q
11.98
12.13
12.36
12.40

12.74

DirectAthletics MeetPro



Lasalle (L-Peru) Sectional 15t (5/22/2015) LaSalle-Peru - LaSalle, IL

13
14
15
16
17
18

“Athlete

Pranka, Drew
Walters, Eric
Vanderheyden, Reed
Pischke, Andrew
Cash, Clayton
Q'Sadnick, Patrick
Krieger, Aidan

Janssen, Blake
Brunoehler, Jesse
Cowherd, Kyle
Meagher, William
Delia, Joe

Brunoehler, Sam
Mesarchik, Kyle
Sheehy, Brandon
Somodi, Ben
Weathersby, Jahari
Alcaraz, Dante

Team

Princeton
LaSalle (L.-Peru)
Geneseo
Geneseo

Coal City
Mendota

Fairbury (Prairie
Central

Princeton
Sandwich
Coal City
LaSalle (L.-Peru)

New Lenox (Lincoln-
Way We

Sandwich
Streator (Twp.)
Plano

Pontiac
Streator (Twp.)

Prefim

15.33Q
15.52Q
15.93Q
16.07q
16.29q
17.21q
17.50q

17.59q
17.83
17.94
18.27
18.61

18.78
19.00
19.02
19.16
20.13

Rock Island (Alleman) 20.60

vien's 110m Hurdle (Varsity) Prelim Heat 1 of 3

PL

How N =

PL

o oD W

Athlete
Vanderheyden, Reed
O'Sadnick, Patrick
Brunoehler, Jesse
Delia, Joe

Mesarchik, Kyle

Athlete

Walters, Eric
Pischke, Andrew
Janssen, Blake
Cowherd, Kyle
Brunoehler, Sam
Alcaraz, Dante

Team
Geneseo
Mendota
Sandwich

New Lenox (Lincoln-Way

We
Streator (Twp.)

Team

LaSalle (L.-Peru)

Geneseo
Princeton
Coal City
Sandwich

Men's 110m Hurdle (Varsity) Prelim Heat 2 of 3

Rock Island (Alleman)

Men's 110m Hurdle (Varsity) Prelim Heat 3 of 3

PL Athlete Team

1 Pranka, Drew Princeton

2 Cash, Clayton Coal City

3 Krieger, Aidan Fairbury (Prairie Central

4 Meagher, William LaSalle (L.-Peru)

5 Sheehy, Brandon Plano

6 Somadi, Ben Pontiac

7 Weathersby, Jahari Streator (Twp.)

Men's 3200 Meters (Varsity)

PL - Athlete Team Final - Pts
1 Mitchell, Evan New Lenox 9:42.32 10

(Lincoln-Way We

Heat(HPL)
3(1)
2(1)
1(1)
2(2)
3(2)
12)
3(3)

2(3)
13)
2(4)
3(4)
1(4)

2(5)
1(5)
3(5)
3(6)
3(7)
2(6)

Prelim
15.83Q
17.21q
17.83
18.61

19.00

Prelim -

15.52Q
16.07q
17.59q
17.94
18.78
20.60

" Prelim

15.33Q
16.29q
17.50q
18.27
19.02
19.16
20.13

"~ Seciion(
SPL)
21)

2

~N o oS

8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

Motto, Peter
Otto, Kienan

Fox, Nick
Porter, Ryan
Elden, Charley
Smith, Spencer

Stoneking, Owen
Workman, Cody
Whiston, Peyton
Schmitt, Tyler
Saitta, Thomas
Elberts, Ryan
Gonzalez, Gerardo
Parr, Daniel
Wyatt, Denver
Martinez, Tony
Wheeler, Kyle
Smith, Julian

Nevarez, Diego

New Lenox 9:55.711 8
(Lincoln-Way We

Rock Island 10:03.64 6
(Alleman)

Geneseo 10:15.00 4
LaSalle (L.-Peru) . 10:18.36 2
Geneseo 10:22.08 1
Rock Island 10:27.68
(Alleman)

LaSalle (L.-Peru)  10:40.39
Princeton 10:63.23
Coal City 10:59.44
Mendota 11:01.52
Sandwich 11:08.56
Coal City 11:18.55
Plano 11:28.76
Streator (Twp:) 11:39.32
Princeton 11:49.30
Mendota 12:01.31
Streator (Twp.) 12:21.17
Joliet (Catholic 13:09.64
Academy)

Plano 13:41.09

Men's 3200 Meters (Varsity) Heat 1 of 2

PL

NOoO D WN =

[o2]

Athlete

Elberts, Ryan
Gonzalez, Gerardo
Parr, Daniel
Wyatt, Denver
Martinez, Tony
Wheeler, Kyle
Smith, Julian

Nevarez, Diego

Men's 3200 Meters (Varsity) Heat 2 of 2

PL
1

N

© N O

10
11
12

Athlete
Mitchell, Evan

Motto, Peter

Otto, Kienan
Fox, Nick

Porter, Ryan
Elden, Charley
Smith, Spencer
Stoneking, Owen
“Workman, Cody
Whiston, Peyton
Schmiit, Tyler
Saitta, Thomas

Men's 200 Meters (Varsity) Prelim

PL

1
2

Athlete
Griffin, Brock
Martinson, Wyatt

Team Final
Coal City 11:18.55
Plano 11:28.76
Streator (Twp.) 11:39.32
Princeton 11:49.30
Mendota 12:01.31
Streator (Twp.) 12:21.17
Joliet (Catholic 13:09.64
Academy)

Plano 13:41.09
Team Final
New Lenox (Lincoln-  9:42.32
Way We

New Lenox (Lincoln-  9:55.71
Way We

Rock Island (Alleman) 10:03.64
Geneseo 10:15.00
LaSalle (L.-Peru) 10:18.36
Geneseo 10:22.08
Rock Island (Alleman) 10:27.68
LaSalle (L.-Peru) 10:40.39
Princeton 10:53.23
Coal City 10:59.44
Mendota 11:01.52
Sandwich 11:08.56
Team Prelim
Princeton 23.03Q
Mendota 23.14Q

2(2)
2(3)

2(4)
2(5)
2(6)
2(7)

2(8)
2(9)
2(10)
2(11)
2(12)
(1)
1(2)
1(3)
1(4)
1(5)
1(6)
(7)

1(8)

Pts

Pts
10

- N D

Heat(HPL)
4(1)
1(1)

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2



Lasalle (L-Peru) Sectional 15t (5/22/2015) LaSalle-Peru - LaSalle, IL

9

10
1"
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26

Sinbush, Quinn
McMahan, Jaylen

Rafferty, Conner
Sieving, Luke

Dibble, Jack
Knights, Sean

Cryder, Michael
Lidinsky, Marc
Stamp, August
Holy, Brandon

Maboudou, Joss
Randa, Kody
Murff, Jeremiah
Hayden, Nick
Schenck, Brett
Henkins, Joshua
Russell, Dameon
Turner, Kevin
Matos, Trey
Preston, Ben

Elliot, Cole
Scheonkase, Kyle
McDonald, Jordan
Nimrick, Kyle

Geneseo

Joliet (Catholic
Academy)

Rock Island (Alleman)

Fairbury (Prairie
Central

Coal City

New Lenox (Lincoln-

Way We
Morris
Sandwich
Geneseo

Joliet (Catholic
Academy)

Rock Island (Alleman)

Sandwich

Plano

Coal City
Princeton
Kewanee (H.S.)
Plano

Pontiac

LaSalle (L.-Peru)

New Lenox (Lincoln-

Way We

LaSalle (L.-Peru)
Streator (Twp.)
Streator (Twp.)
Kewanee (H.S.)

23.34Q
23.41q

23.48q
23.76Q

23.82q
23.84q

24.02
24,04
24.07
24.08

2413
24,20
24.29
24.31
24,35
24.67
24.70
24,76
25.49
25.70

26.06
26.09
26.47
27.84

Men's 200 Meters (Varsity) Prelim Heat 1 of 4

PL

DU WN -

Athlete
Martinson, Wyatt
Rafferty, Conner
Cryder, Michael
Randa, Kody
Turner, Kevin
Matos, Trey

Team
Mendota

Rock Island {Alleman)

Morris
Sandwich
Pontiac

LaSalle (L.-Peru)

Men's 200 Meters (Varsity) Prelim Heat 2 of 4

PL

O AW -

Athlete

Sieving, Luke
Stamp, August
Holy, Brandon
Hayden, Nick
Russell, Dameon
Nimrick, Kyle

Team

Fairbury (Prairie Central

Geneseo

Joliet (Catholic Academy)

Coal City
Plano

Kewanee (H.S.)

Men's 200 Meters (Varsity) Prelim Heat 3 of 4

PL

a AW N =

Athlete

Sinbush, Quinn
McMahan, Jaylen
Dibble, Jack
Maboudou, Joss
Schenck, Brett

Team
Geneseo

Joliet (Catholic Academy)

Coal City

Rock Island (Alleman)

Princeton

- 3(1)-
3(2)

1(2)
2(1)

3(3)
4(2)

13)
4(3)
2(2)
2(3)

3(4)
1(4)
4(4)
2(4)
3(5)
4(5)
2(5)
1(5)
- 1(6)
3(6)

4(6)
3(7)
4(7)
2(6)

Prelim
23.14Q
23.48q
24,02
24.20
2476
25.49

Prelim
23.76Q
24.07
24.08
24.31
24.70
27.84

Prelim
23.34Q
23.41q
23.82q
2413
24.35

6

7

Preston, Ben

Scheonkase, Kyie

New Lenox (Lincoln-Way
We

Streator (Twp.)

Men's 200 Meters (Varsity) Prelim Heat 4 of 4

PL Athlete Team
1 Griffin, Brock Princeton
2 Knights, Sean \r;lvew Lenox (Lincoln-Way
e
3 Lidinsky, Marc Sandwich
4 Murff, Jeremiah Plano
5 Henkins, Joshua Kewanee (H.S.)
6 Elliot, Cole LaSalle (L.-Peru)
7 McDonald, Jordan Streator (Twp.)
Men's 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)
PL. Team ) Final
1 LaSalle (L.-Peru) A 8:06.96
2 Geneseo A 8:07.04
3 New Lenox (Lincoln-Way A 8:09.44
We
4 Plano A 8:27.16
5 Pontiac A 8:29.81
6 Sandwich A 8:39.47
7 Rock Island {Alleman) A 8:47.62
8 Princeton A 9:48.50
9 Fairbury (Prairie Central A 9:52.24
10 Coal City A 10:22.51
Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
PL Team Final Pts
1 Pontiac A 43.41 10
2 Mendota A 43.57 8
3 Plano A 43.88 6
4 Princeton A 44.04 4
5 Geneseo A 44.49 2
6 Rock Island (Alleman) A 45.12 1
7 Coal City A 45.15
8 LaSalle (L.-Peru) A 45.40
9 Streator (Twp.) A 46.41
10 Sandwich A 46.69
11 Kewanee (H.S.) A 46.80
12 Joliet (Cathalic A 49.38
Academy)

Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity) Heat 1 of 2

PL

o g WwWN =

Team

Rock Island (Alleman)

Coal City
Streator (Twp.)
Sandwich
Kewanee (H.S.)

Joliet (Catholic Academy)

Final
A 45.12
A 45.15
A 46.41
A 46.69
A 46.80
A 49.38

Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity) Heat 2 of 2

DirectAthletics MeetPro

25.70

26.09

Prelim
23.03Q
23.84q

24.04
24,29
24.67
26.06
26.47

Pts
10

Heat(HP)
2(1)
2(2)
2(3)
2(4)
2(5)
(1)
1(2)
2(6)
1(3)
1(4)
1(5)
1(6)

Pts

3




Lasalle (L-Peru) Sectional 15t (5/22/2015) LaSalle-Peru - LaSalle, IL

e Team Final Pts 19  Weaver, Ben Rock Island 2:18.67 2(10)
1 Pontiac A 4341 10 (Alleman)
Mendota A 4357 8 20  Krug, Cody Coal City 2:20.04 1(3)
Plano A 43.88 6 21 Nelson, Colin Princeton 2:20.89 1(4)
4 Princeton A 44.04 4 22 Hunt, Nolan Princeton 2:21.76 1(5)
5 Geneseo A 44.49 2 23  Kee, Auslin Plano 2:22.36 1(6)
LaSalle (L.-Peru) A 45.40 24  Goochee, Zach :ic‘):l;%t e(g%holic 2:25.87 1(7)
25 Vanwaesenhove, Kewanee (H.S.) 2:38.66 1(8)
Jlen's 110m Hurdle (Varsity) Final Quen
L Athlete © . Team Final Pts.
. Vanderheyden, Reed Geneseo 15.15 10 Men's 800 Meters (Varsity) Heat 1 of 3
2 Pranka, Drew Princeton 15.18 8 PL  Athlete Team Final - Pts
Walters, Eric LaSalle (L.-Peru) 15.26 6 1 Rodriguez, Danny Streator (Twp.) 2:13.24
Cash, Clayton Coal City 16.07 4 2 Worby, Noah Pontiac 2:13.56
5 Pischke, Andrew Geneseo 16.12 2 3 Krug, Cody Coal City 2:20.04
3 O'Sadnick, Patrick Mendota 17.01 1 4 Nelson, Colin Princeton 2:20.89
Krieger, Aidan Fairbury (Prairie 17.32 5 Hunt, Nolan Princeton 2:21.76
Central 6 Kee, Austin Plano 2:22.36
7 Goochee, Zach Joliet (Catholic 2:25.87
en's 100 Meters (Varsity) Final Aedder)
- . : 8 Vanwaesenhove, Kewanee (H.S.) 2:38.66
L Athlete Team Final Pls Owen
1 Adeoti, Israel Plano 11.11 10
" Mainson, Wyak Mendols 125 8 Men's 800 Meters (Varsity) Heat 2 of 3
Giriffin, Brock Princeton 11.46 6
4 Sinbush, Quinn Geneseo 11.51 4 PL Athlete o Final Fis
5 Feeney, Michael Morris 11.53 2 1 Johnson, Gabe Geneseo 2:04.59 2
Sieving, Luke Fairbury (Praiie 1155 05 2 Schultz, Luke \“,‘V‘;"; sopoinls. 2044
enira
6  Lopez, Joel LaSalle (L.-Peru) 1155 05 3 Ruiz Ethan Mendota 2:08.57
8 Henkins, Joshua Kewanee (H.S.) 174 4 Bustos, Jonathon Streator (Twp.) 2:09.36
5 Cooper, Koyon Plano 2:10.58
6 Cullick, Brendan Coal City 2:10.88
vien's 800 Meters (Varsity) 7 Glazebrook, Gage  Mendota 2:11.34
PL  Athlete Team Final ~ Pts’ Section( 8 Evans, Ross Sandwich 2:11.37
: ' © =R 9 Cocilion, Huri Sandwich 3:11.61
Wanlland, Jake ~ Morris 1:56.33 10 3(1) 10 Weaver, Ben Rock Island (Alleman) 2:18.67
2 Vanderwell, Jake ~ New Lenox 1:5742 8 3(2)
(Lincoln-Way We
Hickey, Connor LaSalle (L.-Peru)  1:58.43 6 3(3) Men's 800 Meters (Varsity) Heat 3 of 3
Walter, Avery Ezirr]ll)rlgiy (Prairie 2:01.79 4 3(4) PL  Athlete ‘ Tearti Final Pis
5 Johnson, Gabe  Geneseo 2:04.59 2 2(1) 1 Wanlland,Jake sl hoads W
Sabastian, Brendon LaSalle (L-Peru) ~ 2:04.64 1 3(5) 2 Vanderwell, Jake - fiol vonox (Lincoln-  1:57.42 8
v Malcolm, Shawn {},‘\’lmgﬁ'{‘d 2:04.84 3(6) 3 Hickey, Connor LaSalle (L.-Peru) 1:5843 6
®  MoSieen Hary Joliel Catholic  2:05.22 3(7) % R FAT (Prne SRS
Schultz, Luke N:?/v i?:gx 2:06.44 22) 5 Sabastian, Brendon LaSalle (L.-Peru) 2:04.64 1
(Lincoln-Way We 6 Malcolm, Shawn Rock Island (Alleman) 2:04.84
10___Ruiz, Ethan Mendota 2:08.57 2(3) 7 McSteen, Harry _Joliet (Catholic 2:05.22
1  Buslos, Jonathon  Streator (Twp.) 2:09.36 2(4) Academy)
.2 Cooper, Koyon Plano 2:10.58 2(5)
13 Cullick, Brendan  Coal City ~ 2:10.88 2(6) Men's 4 x 200m Relay (Varsity)
4  Glazebrook, Gage Mendota 2:11.34 2(7) PL Te'am' : Final Pls " Heal(HP)
5 Evans, Ross Sandwich 2:11.37 2(8) 1 Pontiac A 1:30.57 10 2(1)
16 Cacilion, Huri Sandwich 2:11.61 2(9) 2 Mendota A 1:31.50 8 2(2)
17  Rodriguez, Danny  Streator (Twp.) 2:13.24 1(1) 3 Plano A 1:31.52 6 2(3)
8  Worby, Noah Pontiac 2:13.56 1(2) 4 Geneseo A 1:32.62 4 2(4)

DirectAthletics MeetPro



Lasalle (L-Peru) Sectional 15t (5/22/2015) LaSalle-Peru - LaSalle, IL

8
9
10
11
12
13

New Lenox (Lincoln-

Way We

Rock Island (Alleman)

Joliet (Catholic
Academy)

Princeton
LaSalle (L.-Peru)
Coal City
Sandwich
Streator (Twp.)
Kewanee (H.S.)

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

1:32.97

1:34.65
1:35.29

1:35.30
1:36.20
1:38.55
1:39.16
1:42.57
1:43.64

Men' s 4 x200m Relay (Varsnty) Heat 1 of 2

PL®

1

o s wWwN

Team

New Lenox (Llncoln—Way

We

Joliet (Catholic Academy)
LaSalle (L.-Peru)

Coal City
Streator (Twp.)
Kewanee (H.S.)

A
A
A
A
A
A

Flnal
1:32.97

1:35.29
1:36.20
1:38.55
1:42.57
1:43.64

Men's 4 x 200m Relay (Varsity) Heat 2 of 2

>>»>>> > >

PL Team. .

1 Pontiac

2 Mendota

3 Plano

4 Geneseo

5 Rock Island (Alleman)

6 Princeton

4 Sandwich

Men's 400 Meters (Varsity)

PL  Alhlete Team

1 Tomaszewski, Kai  Princeton

2 Randa, Kody Sandwich

3 Lidinsky, Marc Sandwich

4 Hofer, Lucas Geneseo

5 McSteen, Harry Joliet (Catholic
Academy)

6 Sammons, Erik Geneseo

7 Wagner, Hayden  Joliet (Catholic
Academy)

8 Miller, John Rock Island
(Alleman)

9 Meeks, Tyler Plano

10  McKinney, Keegan Coal City

—11—Hill; Charles

12
13
14
15
16

17

Pijanowski, Ryan
Turner, Kevin
Marshall, Michael
Whitford, Kendile
Huntley, Dominic

Goforth, Cody

LaSalle (L.-Peru)

Pontiac

Plano

Princeton

Rock Island
(Alleman)

Kewanee (H.S.)

Final

1:30.57
1:31.50
1:31.52
1:32.62

" 1:34.65

1:35.30
1:39.16

Final

50.76
51.02
51.72
51.89
52.11

53.26
53.56

53.87

54.81
55.21

—Fairbury-(Prairie——55:27
Central

55.47
55.57.
55.67
55.76
56.15

57.12

Pts

N O

(1)

2(5)
1(2)

2(6)
1(3)
1(4)
2(7)
1(8)
1(6)

Pls

Pts

= h O @

Section(
SPL)

4(1)
4(2)
4(3)
4(4)
4(5)

4(6)
3(1)

3(2)

2(1)
2(2)
2(3)

2(4)
3(3)
A7)
3(4)
2(5)

2(6)

18  Kroeger, Dan Coal City 58.54 1(1)
19  Jones, Craighton Fanrbury (Prairie 1:00.29 1(2)
Central
20 Rathbun, Tre Streator (Twp.) 1:00.59 2(7)
21 McDonald, Franklin Streator (Twp.) 1:03.63 1(3)
22  Roblerto, Ezequiel Kewanee (H.S.) 1:03.70 1(4)
Men' s 400 Meters (Varsity) Heat 1 of 4
PL Athlele Team Final Pts
1 Kroeger, Dan Coal City 58.54
2 Jones, Craighton Fairbury (Prairie 1:00.29
Central
3 McDonald, Franklin Streator (Twp.) 1:03.63
4 Roblerto, Ezequiel Kewanee (H.S.) 1:03.70
Men's 400 Meters (Varsity) Heat 2 of 4
PL  Athlete Team Final Pts
1 Meeks, Tyler Plano 54.81
2 McKinney, Keegan Coal City 55.21
3 Hill, Charles Fairbury (Prairie 55.27
Central
4 Pijanowski, Ryan LaSalle (L.-Peru) 55.47
5 Huntley, Dominic Rock Island (Alleman) 56.15
6 Goforth, Cody Kewanee (H.S.) 57.12
7 Rathbun, Tre Streator (Twp.) 1:00.59
Men's 400 Meters (Varsity) Heat 3 of 4
PL  Athlete Team Final Pts
1 Wagner, Hayden Joliet (Catholic 53.56
Academy)
2 Miller, John Rock Island (Alleman) 53.87
3 Turner, Kevin Pontiac 55.57
4 Whitford, Kendile Princeton 55.76
Men's 400 Meters (Varsity) Heat 4 of 4
PL  Athlete Team " Final Pts
1 Tomaszewski, Kai Princeton 50.76 10
2 Randa, Kody Sandwich 51.02 8
3 Lidinsky, Marc Sandwich 51.72 6
4 Hofer, Lucas Geneseo 51.89 4
5 McSteen, Harry Joliet (Cathalic 52.11 2
Academy)
Sammons, Erik Geneseo 53.26 1
7 Marshall, Michael Plano 55.67
Men's 300m Hurdle (Varsity)
PL—Athlete Team Final Pts Section(-
. SPL)
1 Vanderheyden, Geneseo 39.58 10 3(1)
Reed
Pranka, Drew Princeton 39.61 8 3(2)
Walters, Eric LaSalle (L.-Peru)  40.91 6 3(3)
DuRousseau, Pontiac 41.14 4 3(4)
Xaviaer
5 Brunoehler, Jesse  Sandwich 41.42 2 3(5)
6 Dresbach, Luke LaSalle (L.-Peru)  42.46 1 3(6)
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Lasalle (L-Peru) Sectional 15t (5/22/2015) LaSalle-Peru - LaSalle, IL

Kinkade, Ethan Fairbury (Prairie 42.82 2(1) 2 Feehan, Mitch New Lenox 4:3346 8 2(2)
Central (Lincoln-Way We
] Pischke, Andrew  Geneseo 43.79 2(2) 3 Golding, Aaron Rock Island 4:36.51 6 2(3)
Krieger, Aidan Faibury (Praiie  44.32 2(3) (Alleman)
Central 4 Wantland, Jake Morris 4:38.76 4 2(4)
10 Cowherd, Kyle Coal City 44 .96 2(4) 5 Mitchell, Evan New Lenox 4:4084 2 2(5)
41 Delia, Joe New Lenox 45.49 2(5) (Lincoln-Way We
(Lincoln-Way We 6 Walter, Avery Fairbury (Prairie 4:46.35 1 2(6)
2 Somodi, Ben Pontiac 46.05 2(6) Cenal
13 Brunoehler, Sam  Sandwich 46.22 1(1) 7 Kessel, Alex LaSalle (L.-Peru)  4:48.12 2(7)
‘4 Braet, Drew Rock Island 46.89 2(7) 8 Soria, Nathan Geneseo 4:48.71 2(8)
(Alleman) 9 Graham, Wesley Rock Island 4:49.27 2(9)
.5 Mesarchik, Kyle  Streator (Twp.) 48.27 1(2) (Alleman)
16  Cash, Clayton Coal City 4878 2(8) 10  Workman, Cody Princeton 4:53.20 1(1)
7 Terronez, Sam Rock Island 49.54 1(3) 11 Loftus, Brent Princeton 4:53.87 1(2)
(Alleman) 12 Mcnulty, Connor Joliet (Catholic 4:54.60 1(3)
8  Howelelt, Brock  Kewanee (H.S)  52.34 1(4) ] Academy)
19 Grace, Coltin Streator (Twp.) 5465 1(5) 13 Bauman,dacohy  Ponfiag 4:50.82 1)
0  Hoti, Alban Plano 58.26 1(6) 14  Lundeen, RJ Sandwich 4:59.07 1(5)
15  Cullick, Brendan Coal City 4:59.40 2(10)
. 16  Rogers, Kyle Sandwich 5:00.42 1(6)
Men's 300m Hurdle (Varsity) Heat 1 of 3 17 Maquet, Jacob  Fairbury (Praifie  5:00.45 2(11)
L Alhlete Team Pls Central
Brunoehler, Sam Sandwich 18  Sennott, Alex Pontiac 5:02.92 1(7)
2 Mesarchik, Kyle Streator (Twp.) 48.27 19  Whiston, Peyton Coal City 5:04.35 1(8)
2 Terronez, Sam Rock Island (Alleman) 49.54 20 Thoms, Lucas Plano 5:04.93 1(9)
Howelett, Brock Kewanee (H.S.) 50.34 21 Harris, Dolan Streator (Twp.) 5:06.84 1(10)
5 Grace, Coltin Streator (Twp.) 54.65 22  Agyei, Emmanuel Plano 5.08.42 1(11)
6 Hoti, Alban Plano 58.26 23  Jones, Adrian Streator (Twp.) 5:22.90 1(12)
.Jen's 300m Hurdle (Varsity) Heat 2 of 3 Men's 1600 Meters (Varsity) Heat 1 of 2
PL  Athlete Team Final  Pls EL  Alitste Tegm EiEl- P8
Kinkade, Ethan Fairbury (Prairie 42.82 % Wofkmen, Cody gl AmE20
Central 2 Loftus, Brent Princeton 4:53.87
2 Pischke, Andrew Geneseo 43.79 3 Mcnulty, Connor Joliet (Catholic 4:54.60
3 Krieger, Aidan Fairbury (Prairie 4432 Academy)
Central 4 Bauman, Jacob Pontiac 4:56.82
- Cowherd, Kyle Coal City 44.96 5 Lundeen, RJ Sandwich 4:50.07
5 Delia, Joe New Lenox (Lincoln-  45.49 6 Rogers, Kyle Sandwich 5:00.42
. Way We 7 Sennott, Alex Pontiac 5:02.92
¥ Somodi, Ben Pontiac 46.05 8  Whiston, Peyton Coal City 5:04.35
Braet, Drew Rock Island (Alleman) 46.89 9 Thoms, Lucas Plano 5:04.93
4 Cash, Clayton Coal City 48.78 10 Harris, Dolan Streator (Twp.) 5:06.84
1 Agyei, Emmanuel Plano 5:08.42
fen's 300m Hurdle (Varsity) Heat 3 of 3 12 Jones, Adrian Streator (Twp.) 5:22.90
PL  Athlete Team Final Pts
Vanderheyden, Reed ~ Geneseo 39.58 10 Men's 1600 Meters (Varsity) Heat 2 of 2
) Pranka, Drew Princeton 39.61 8 PL  Afhlete ’ Team Final Pts
3 Wallers, Eric LaSalle (L.-Peru) 40.91 6 1 Chenoweth, David Geneseo 4:33.06 10
4___ DuRousseau, Xaviaer Pontiac . 4114 4 5 Feehan; Mitch—————NewLenox (Lincoln--—4:33.46— 8-~ —
) Brunoehler, Jesse Sandwich 41.42 2 Way We
J Dresbach, Luke LaSalle (L.-Peru) 42.46 1 3 Golding, Aaron Rock Island (Alleman) 4:36.51 6
) 4 Wantland, Jake Morris 4:38.76 4
len's 1600 Metgrs (Varsity) - 5 Mitchell, Evan \'fv?; \L,\?gox (Lincoln-  4:40.84 2
PL  Athlete Team " Final Pls Secton( 6 Walter, Avery Fairbury (Prairie 4:46.35 1
: . : < SPL) Central
i Chenoweth, David Geneseo 4:33.06 10 2(1) 7 Kessel, Alex LaSalle (L.-Peru) 4:48.12
8 Soria, Nathan Geneseo 4:48.71
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Lasalle (L-Peru) Sectional 15t (5/22/2015) LaSalle-Peru - LaSalle, IL

9 Graham, Wesley Rock Island (Alleman) 4:49.27 8 Rock Island (Alleman) A 3:41.23
10 Cullick, Brendan Coal City 4:59.40
11 Maquet, Jacob Ezl:;l?;rly (Prairie 5:00.45 Men's High Jump (Varsity)
PL  Athlete Team Final Pts Bight(FP
M_enls 200 Meters (VarSitY) Final 1 Reeder, Ryan Mendota 6'3" 10 2(1)
PL ~ Athlete - ' Team Final Pts 2 Daniels, Will Geneseo 6'3" 8 2(1)
1 Sinbush, Quinn Geneseo 23.20 10 3 Sears, Gage Geneseo 5 11" 6 2(3)
2 Griffin, Brock Princeton 23.34 8 4 Jacobs, Carter Pontiac 511" 4 2(3)
3 McMahan, Jaylen Joliet (Catholic 23.47 6 5 Rotta, Dan Morris 59" 2 2(5)
Academy) 6  Sisler, Lucus Princeton 59" 05 2(5)
4 Dibble, Jack Coal City 2352 4 6  Graves,Nathan  Rock Island 59" 05 2(5)
5 Sieving, Luke Fairbury (Prairie 23.72 2 (Alleman)
' Central 8  Motteler, James  Ponliac 59" 2(5)
6 Rafferty, Conner Rock Island (Alleman) 23.85 1 9 Dresbach, Luke LaSalle (L-Peru) 5'7" 2(9)
7 Martinson, Wyatt Mendota 24.01 Dallen, Jacob Sandwich NH 1
8 Knights, Sean \I‘}lvzv; I\ﬁgox (Lincoln-  24.02 Butler, Breit Sandwich NH 1
Preston, Alex New Lenox NH 1
(Lincoln-Way We
Men's 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity) Rathbun, Tre Streator (Twp.) NH 1
PL Team Final Pls Heat(HP) Rossler, Austin Princeton NH 1
1 Pontiac A 3:95.08 10 2(1) Parham, Derek LaSalle (L.-Peru)  NH 1
2 Sandwich A 32586 8 2(2) Zuppa, Nick Coal City NH 1
3 Newlenox(Lincoln- A 32683 6 2(3) Ko, deka Coal City NH !
Way We Mesarchik, Kyle Streator (Twp.) NH 2
4 Princeton A 3:28.28 4 2(4) Estrada, Christian  Plano NH 2
5 LaSalle (L.-Peru) A 3:30.58 2 2(5)
6 Geneseo A 3:31.09 1 2(6) e 11 : :
9 Mendota . e 20) Men's High Jump (Varsity) Flight 1 of 2
8 Plano A 3:36.25 1(1) PL Athlete Team Final Pts
9 Joliet (Catholic A 3:39.81 12) Dallen, Jacob Sandwich NH
Academy) Butler, Brett Sandwich NH
10 Rock Island (Alleman) A 3:41.23 2(8) Preston, Alex New Lenox (Lincoln-  NH
11 Faibury (Prairie A 35205 1(3) Way We
Central Rathbun, Tre "Streator (Twp.) NH
12 Coal City A 3:52.99 1(4) Rossler, Austin Princeton NH
13 Kewanee (H.S.) A 4:01.60 1(5) Parham, Derek LaSalle (L.-Peru) NH
Zuppa, Nick Coal City NH
Men's 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity) Heat 1 of 2 Fg, ke cral N
PL Team Final . Pts
1 Plano A 3:36.25 Men's High Jump (Varsity) Flight 2 of 2
2 Joliet (Catholic Academy) A 3:39.81 PL  -Athlete Team Final Pts
3 Fairbury (Prairie Central A 3:52.05 1 Daniels, Will Geneseo 6'3" 8
4 Coal City A 3:52.89 1 Reeder, Ryan Mendota 6'3" 10
5 Kewanee (H.S.) A 4:01.60 3 Sears, Gage Geneseo 511" 6
3 Jacobs, Carter Pontiac 511" 4
Men's 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity) Heat 2 of 2 9  FRolaDan Morris g9 2
. 3 : . 5 Motteler, James Pontiac 59"
PLo....Team....... ) o Final .. Pls. 5 Sisler, Lucus Princeton 59" 0.5
f Peniiae A 9:25.08 10 5 Graves, Nathan Rock Island (Alleman) 5'9" 0.5
2 Sendwich A 3:25.86 8 9 Dresbach, Luke LaSalle (L.-Peru) 57
3 ‘l;lveew Lenox (Lincoln-Way A 3:26.83 6 Mesarchik, Kyle Streator (Twp.) NH
4 Princeton A 3:28.98 4 Estrada, Christian Plano NH
5 LaSalle (L.-Peru) A 3:30.58 2
6 Geneseo A 3:31.09 1 Men's Pole Vault (Varsity)
! S A 33624 PL  Alhlete " Team Final Pl
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Lasalle (L-Peru) Sectional 15t (5/22/2015) LaSalle-Peru - LaSalle, IL

! Hobart, Vaughn Pontiac 14' 0"
2 Atwell, Arthur Geneseo 13'6"
Humphrey, Mitchel Mendota 12'6"
Railey, Ryan Pontiac 12' 0"
5 Piron, Evan Sandwich 12' 0"
R Verplaetse, Jacob Geneseo 10'6"
Dyer, Michael Sandwich 10' 0"
v Moody, Caleb Plano 9'6"
9 Elliot, Cole LaSalle (L.-Peru) 9'6"
0 Biggs, Dominic Princeton g9'6"
Allen-Olds, Dylan New Lenox (Lincoln-  NH
Way We
Zavala, Cesar New Lenox (Lincoln-  NH
Way We
Huntley, John Rock Island (Alleman) NH
Breeden, Dalton Falrbury (Prairie NH
Central
Whitford, Kendile Princeton NH
Roblerto, Ezequiel Kewanee (H.S.) NH
“len's Long Jump (Varsity)
L A!hlete - Team Final Pts
1 Worby, Bryan Pontiac 21"11" 10
Daniels, Will Geneseo 21'2" 8
Sammons, Erik Geneseo 20'4.50" 6
Martin, Damarie LaSalle (L.-Peru)  20'1" 4
- Hoskins, Brady Rock Island 19'10" 2
(Alleman)
< Jones, Isaiah Streator (Twp.) 19'2.50" 1
7 Elias, Tony Plano 19'2"
Dell, Tanner Sandwich 18' 11"
0 McMahan, Jaylen Joliet (Calholic' 18' 11"
Academy)
11 Zhou, Stephen Rock Island 18' 11"
(Alleman)
1 Dawson, Cameron Pontiac 18'2.50"
12 Williams, Jay Streator (Twp.) 18' 0.50"
13  Nordstrom, Austin  Princeton 17' 9.50"
4 Robinson, Lewis Kewanee (H.S.) 17' 9"
5  Pinkowski, Max Sandwich 17' 3.50"
16 Rose, Miles Princeton 171
“7  Weiden, Sawyer LaSalle (L.-Peru)  16'7.25"
3  Jones, Taylor Fanrbury (Prairie 16' 5.75"
Central
19  Smolik, Macallister Coal City 16' 5.25"
"0 Nimrick, Kyle Kewanee (H.S.) 16' 2.75"
1 Garcia, Justin New Lenox 15'2,75"
(Lincoln-Way We
Jones, Craighton  Fairbury (Prairie NM
Central
Men's Long Jump (Varsny) thht 10f2
"L Athlete - "~ Team = - Final
Zhou, Stephen Rock Island (Alleman) 18' 11"
2 Dawson, Cameron Pontiac 18' 2.50"
3 Nordstrom, Austin Princeton 17 9.50"
Robinson, Lewis Kewanee (H.S.) 17'9"

= N H» O ®©

P

Flight(FP
L)

2(1)
2(2)
2(3)
2(4)
2(5)

2(6)
2(7)
2(8)
2(8)

1(1)

1(2)
2(10)
1(3)
1(4)
1(5)
1(6)
1(7)
1(8)

1(9)
1(10)
1(11)

1

ts

5 Pinkowski, Max Sandwich 17' 3.50"
6 Rose, Miles Princeton 171"
7 Weiden, Sawyer LaSalle (L.-Peru) 16'7.25"
8 Jones, Taylor Fanrbury (Prairie 16'5.75"
Central
9 Smolik, Macallister Coal City 16'5.25"
10 Nimrick, Kyle Kewanee (H.S.) 16'2.75"
11 Garcia, Justin New Lenox (Lincoln-  15'2.75"
Way We
Jones, Craighton Fairbury (Prairie NM
Central
Men's Long Jump (Varsity) Flight 2 of 2
PL . Athlete Team Final
1 Worby, Bryan Pontiac 21 11"
2 Daniels, Will Geneseo 21'2"
3 Sammons, Erik Geneseo 20'4.50"
4 Martin, Damarie LaSalle (L.-Peru) 20" 1"
5 Hoskins, Brady Rock Island (Alleman) 19'10"
6 Jones, Isaiah Streator (Twp.) 19'2.50"
7 Elias, Tony Plano 19'2"
8 McMahan, Jaylen Joliet (Catholic 18'11"
Academy)
8 Dell, Tanner Sandwich 18' 11" .
10 Williams, Jay Streator (Twp.) 18'0.50"
Men's Triple Jump (Varsity)
PL Athlete Team Final Pts
1 Beard, Josh Geneseo 42' 1" 10
2 Hoskins, Brady Rock Island 41! 8
(Alleman) 11.50"
3 Beckman, Andrew Pontiac 41 11" 6
4 Graves, Nathan Rock Island 41' 4" 4
(Alleman)
5 Reeder, Ryan Mendota 40'10" 2
6 Sears, Gage Geneseo 40' 3" 1
7 Borrego, Geno Pontiac 40' 1"
8 Robinson, Lewis Kewanee (H.S.) 38' 5.50"
9 Smolik, Macallister Coal City 38'3"
10  Parham, Derek LaSalle (L.-Peru)  37'4"
11 Meagher, William  LaSalle (L.-Peru)  36'3"
12 Dell, Tanner Sandwich 36' 2.50"
13 Pinkowski, Max Sandwich 35' 8.50"
14  Loftus, Brent Princeton 35' 5.50"
15  Heriaud, Anthony  Plano 34' 11"
16 Jones, Taylor Fairbury (Prairie 34' 9.50"
Central
17 Nimrick, Kyle Kewanee (H.S.) 34'7"
18 Petracek, Austin Coal City 32'7"
19  Garcia, Justin New Lenox 30'0"
(Lincoln-Way We
Rose, Miles Princeton NM
Elias, Tony Plano NM
Men's Triple Jump (Varsity) Flight 1 of 2
PL  Athlete Team Final

Pls

= N H» O @

Flight(FP
L)

2(1)
2(2)

2(3)
2(4)

2(5)
2(6)
2(7)
1(1)
2(8)
1(2)
2(9)
2(10)
1(3)
1(4)
1(5)
1(6)

1(7)
1(8)
1(9)

1
2

Pts
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Lasalle (L-Peru) Sectional 15t (5/22/2015) LaSalle-Peru - LaSalle, IL

1 Robinson, Lewis Kewanee (H.S.) 38'5.50"

2 Parham, Derek LaSalle (L.-Peru) 37'4"

3 Pinkowski, Max Sandwich 35'8.50"

4 Loftus, Brent Princeton 35'5.50"

5 Heriaud, Anthony Plano 34" 11"

6 Jones, Taylor Fairbury (Prairie 34'9.50"

Central

7 Nimrick, Kyle Kewanee (H.S.) 34'7"

8 Petracek, Austin Coal City 32'7"

9 Garcia, Justin New Lenox (Lincoln-  30'0"

Way We
Rose, Miles Princeton NM

Men's Triple Jump (Varsity) Flight 2 of 2

PL - Athlets . ‘ Team Final

1 Beard, Josh Geneseo 42' 1"

2 Hoskins, Brady Rock Island (Allemah) 41'11.50"

3 Beckman, Andrew Pontiac 41" 11"

4 Graves, Nathan Rock Island (Alleman) 41'4"

5 Reeder, Ryan Mendota 40' 10"

6 Sears, Gage Geneseo 40'3"

7 Borrego, Geno Pontiac 40' 1"

8 Smolik, Macallister Coal City 38'3"

9 Meagher, William LaSalle (L.-Peru) 36'3"

10 Dell, Tanner Sandwich 36'2.50"

Elias, Tony Plano NM

Men's Shot Put (Varsity)

PL  Athlete Team Final ~ Pls

1 Yodts, Kyler Rock Island 52'10" 10
(Alleman)

2 Kowalczyk, Brett ~ LaSalle (L.-Peru)  50'4.50" 8

3 Brown, Tommy Plano 49" 1" 6

4 Thomas, Sam Geneseo 47' 4" 4

5 Sullens, Zane Fairbury (Prairie 47' 1.50" 2
Central

6 Freeman, Austin LaSalle (L.-Peru)  45'2.50" 1

7 Lekowski, Andrew Rock Island 45'1"
(Alleman)

8 Harcar, Nick Streator (Twp.) .44'0"

9 Maisonet, Alex Sandwich 43'4.50"

10  Glastetter, Nick Coal City 41'6"

11 Ricketts, Grant Fairbury (Prairie 40'2"
Central

12  Carr, Justin Mendota 40'1.75"

13 Alegria, Marco Coal City 39'9.50"

14 Mays, Ashton Pontiac 38'5"

15  Bickett, Trevor Princeton 37' 9.50"

16~ Secor, Joe Plano 37'4.75"

17  Lange, Dominic Sandwich 37'3.75"

18  Germain, Cody Pontiac 36" 11"

19 Marchio, Colby Joliet (Catholic 35' 8.50"
Academy)

20  Knox, Jacob Streator (Twp.) 35' 5.50"

21 Jenkins, Isaiah New Lenox 35'3"
(Lincoln-Way We

22 Davis, Carter Kewanee (H.S.) 34'1.75"

Pts

= N Hh O ®

Flight(FP
L)'Q (
2(1)

2(2)
23)
2(4)
2(5)

2(6)
2(7)

2(8)
2(9)
2(10)
1(1)

12)
1(3)
1(4)
2(11)
1(5)
1(6)
2(12)
1(7)

1(8)
1(9)

1(10)

23
24

25

Bickett, Jacob
Goolsby, Ethan

Rohrig, Camron
Kellen, Adam
Howard, Cole

Men's Shot Put (Varsity) Flight 1 of 2

PL
1

N g~ wN

(o]

10
11
12

13

Athfete :
Ricketts, Grant

Carr, Justin
Alegria, Marco
Mays, Ashton
Secaor, Joe
Lange, Dominic
Marchio, Colby

Knox, Jacob
Jenkins, Isaiah

Davis, Carter
Bickett, Jacob
Goolsby, Ethan

Rohrig, Camron

Men's Shot Put (Varsity) Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete

1 Yodts, Kyler

2 Kowalczyk, Brett

3 Brown, Tommy

4 Thomas, Sam

5 Sullens, Zane

6 Freeman, Austin

7 Lekowski, Andrew

8 Harcar, Nick

9 Maisonet, Alex

10 Glastetter, Nick

11 Bickett, Trevor

12 Germain, Cody
Kellen, Adam
Howard, Cole

Men's Discus (Varsity)

PL  Athlete

1 Lekowski, Andrew

2 Long, Matt

3 Graves, Nalh_an

4 Maisonet, Alex

5 Mathis, Josh

6 Kellen, Adam

7 Mays, Ashton

Princeton 33'1.75"

Joliet (Catholic 32'4"

Academy)

Kewanee (H.S.) 31'2.50"

Mendota NM

Geneseo NM
Team Final-
Fairbury (Prairie 40'2"
Central
Mendota 40'1.75"
Coal City 39'9.50"
Pontiac 38'5"
Plano 37'4.75"
Sandwich 37'3.75"
Joliet (Catholic 35' 8.50"
Academy)
Streator (Twp.) 35'5.50"
New Lenox (Lincoln-  35'3"
Way We
Kewanee (H.S.) 34'1.75"
Princeton 33'1.75"
Joliet (Catholic 32'4"
Academy)
Kewanee (H.S.) 31'2.50"
Team Final
Rock Island (Alleman) 52' 10"
LaSalle (L.-Peru) 50'4.50"
Plano 49' 1"
Geneseo 47'4"
Fairbury (Prairie 47'1.50"
Central
LaSalle (L.-Peru) 45'2.50"
Rock Island (Alleman) 45' 1"
Streator (Twp.) 44'0"
Sandwich 43'4.50"
Coal City 41'6"
Princeton 37'9.50"
Pontiac 36' 11"
Mendota NM
Geneseo NM

Team Final Pts

Rock Island —1563'5" 10

(Alleman)

Coal City 152'4" 8

Rock Island 149'3" 6

(Alleman)

Sandwich 142 4

7.50"

Geneseo 141'5" 2

Mendota 136' 10" 1

Pontiac 130" 9"

1(11)
1(12)

1(13)

Pts

Pis

N b OO @

-

Flight(FP
L)lg (
2(1)

2(2)
2(3)

2(4)

2(5)
2(6)
2(7)
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Lasalle (L-Peru) Sectional 15t (5/22/2015) LaSalle-Peru - LaSalle, IL

20

21

22
3

24

Harcar, Nick
Brown, Tommy
Lange, Dominic
Kilgore, Brent
Youngren, Colton
Bickett, Trevor
Lazzarotto, Coltyn
Fleming, Griffin
Kowalczyk, Brett
Heene, Joe

Secor, Joe

Christmann,
Thomas

Taylor, Ryan
Marchio, Colby

Knox, Jacob
Campbell, Tom

Bovard, Cole
Ricketts, Grant

Sullens, Zane

Men's Discus (Varsity) Flight 1 of 2

oL

N O - W -

€ -

12

Athlete

Brown, Tommy
Lange, Dominic
Kilgore, Brent
Fleming, Griffin
Heene, Joe
Secor, Joe

Christmann, Thomas

Taylor, Ryan
Marchio, Colby

Knox, Jacob
Campbell, Tom

Bovard, Cole

Ricketts, Grant

fen's Discus (Varsity) Flight 2 of 2

AL
1

(3, I~

_ Athlete

Lekowski, Andrew

_Long, Matt.

Graves, Nathan
Maisonet, Alex
Mathis, Josh
Kellen, Adam
Mays, Ashton
Harcar, Nick
Youngren, Colton
Bickett, Trevor

Streator (Twp.) 130" 3"

Plano 129'9"

Sandwich 122'9"

Pontiac 121' 4"

Princeton 121" 1"

Princeton 120' 6"

LaSalle (L.-Peru)  118' 10"

Geneseo 118" 11"

LaSalle (L.-Peru) 110" 10"

Kewanee (H.S.) 108’

4.50"

Plano 105' 3"

Mendota 103' 2"

Coal City 102'3"

Joliet (Catholic 102' 0"

Academy)

Streator (Twp.) 101' 5"

Joliet (Catholic 94' 0"

Academy)

New Lenox 75'2"

(Lincoln-Way We

Fairbury (Prairie NM

Central

Fairbury (Prairie NM

Central
Team Final
Plano 129' 9"
Sandwich 122'9"
Pontiac 121'4"
Geneseo 115" 11"
Kewanee (H.S.) 108' 4.50"
Plano 105' 3"
Mendota 103'2"
Coal City 102' 3"
Joliet (Catholic 102'0"
Academy)
Streator (Twp.) 101' 5"
Joliet (Catholic 94' o"
Academy)
New Lenox (Lincoln-  75'2"
Way We
Fairbury (Prairie NM
Central
Team 2 . Final
Rock Island (Alleman) 153'5"
Coal City- N
Rock Island (Alleman) 149'3"
Sandwich 142'7.50"
Geneseo 141'5"
Mendota 136" 10"
Pontiac 130'9"
Streator (Twp.) 130" 3"
Princeton 121'1"
Princeton 120' 6"

P

= N H» O @©

2(8)
1(1)
1(2)
1(3)
2(9)
2(10)
2(11)
1(4)
2(12)
1(5)

1(6)
1(7)

1(8)
1(9)

1(10)
1(11)

1(12)
j

2

Is

-Pts

11
12

Lazzarotto, Coltyn
Kowalczyk, Brett
Sullens, Zane

LaSalle (L.-Peru) 118' 10"
LaSalle (L.-Peru) 110' 10"
Fairbury (Prairie NM

Central

DirectAthletics MeetPro
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GENESEO TEAM SPLIT PAGE

MEET: LaSalle-Peru Sectional

DATE: May 22,2015

SITE: LaSalle-Peru High School Outdoor Sports Complex

TIMING SYSTEM: F.A.T.

WEATHER CONDITIONS: Daytime high of 81° with high humidity. Temperature
dropped, gently, as the meet progressed. There was a light wind of 5-10 MPH. Very
Nice!

TEAM SCORES: 1.) Geneseo 127; 2.) Pontiac 70; 3.) Rock Island (Alleman)
55.50; 4.) New Lenox (Lincoln-Way West) 50; 5.) Princeton 48.50; 6.) LaSalle-Peru
47.50; 7.) Mendota 44; 8.) Plano 32; 9.) Sandwich 31; 10.) Morris 18; 11.) Coal
City 16; 12.) Fairbury (Prairie Central) 9.50; 13.) Joliet Catholic Academy 8; 14.)
Streator 1; 15.) Kewanee 0

Geneseo splits in relays & distance events
(h="s hand timed; cr="s converted relay split...round up 1/10 and add .24)

400 METER RELAY (5" Place: 44.49)
* Ryan Pitra: 11.00h
e Will Daniels: 10.63h
* August Stamp: 11.34h
*  Quinn Singbush: 11.22h

800 METER RELAY (4th Place 1:32.62)
* Ryan Pitra: 22.94h
e Will Daniels: 23.37h
* August Stamp: 23.10h
*  Quinn Singbush: 22.3%h

1600 METER RELAY (6th Place 3:31.09)
* Lucas Hofer: 52.54cr
*  Erik Sammons: 53.04cr
* Ryan Ganson: 53.34cr
* Nick Swartzendruber: 52.94cr

3200 METER RELAY (2" Place 8:07.04)
* Nick Swartzendruber: 2:03.84cr (60 - 63)
* Nathan Soria: 2:04.74cr (56 - 68)
* David Chenoweth: 2:00.14cr (56 - 64)
_*Cayson Frerichs: 1:59.04cr (59 -60)

800 METER RUN
* 5 Gabe Johnson: 2:04.59 (60 — 64)

1600 METER RUN
* 1.) David Chenoweth: 4:33.06 (64 —2:16 (72)—3:28 (72)—4:33 (65)
° 8.) Nathan Soria: 4:48.71 (65—2:18 (73)—3:37 (69) —4:48 (71)



3200 METER RUN
e 4) Nick Fox: 10:15.00 (72 —2:26 (74)—3:42 (76)—4:58 (76)—6:15 (77) -
7:36 (81)—9:02 (86)—10:15 (73)
e 6.) Charley Elden: 10:22.08 (73 —2:30 (77)—3:47 (77)—-5:06 (79)— 6:27
(81)—7:50 (83)—9:11 (81)—-10:22 (71)



